HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 286 by Representative Turner

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, delete "licensed hospitals;" and insert in lieu thereof "certain healthcare
- 3 facilities;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 10, after "F." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its entirety
- 6 and insert in lieu thereof "All of the following providers"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "Licensing Law, R.S. 40:2100 et seq.,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the end of line 14, change the period "." to a colon ":"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, after line 14, insert the following:
- 13 "(1) Any provider who maintains hospital privileges or is a member of a
- hospital medical staff with a hospital licensed in accordance with the Hospital
- Licensing Law, R.S. 40:2100 et seq.
- 16 (2) Any provider who is a member of the medical staff of a rural health clinic
- licensed in accordance with R.S. 40:2197 et seq.
- 18 (3) Any provider who is a member of the medical staff of a federally
- 19 qualified health center as defined in R.S. 40:1185.3."